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No.5 Qualified Aviation Instructor Course (QAIC)
Joining Instructions

1. The No.5 QAIC will begin on 16 June 2021 with 13 successful applicants. The candidates will
take part in both online and face-to-face lectures and assessments.

As it is our aim to promote continuous aviation learning amongst all members, applicants who do not
meet the cadet classification requirement for the QAI rating are also accepted in this course. Their QAI
qualification will only be recognised once they have achieved their Leading Cadet Classification.

Successful applicants are listed in appendix I. Course schedule is listed in appendix II.

2. The Wednesday lectures will be conducted via Zoom and the Saturday lectures will take place at
HQ HKI Wg / No 6Wg. Any changes in the schedule or venue will be communicated to the candidates
within the course.

For enquiries, please feel free to contact the undersigned via hkacc.qaic(@gmail.com .

CHEUNG Y
Flt Lt
OCACFIt
AE Wg


http://www.facebook.com/hkacc.aewing
mailto:hkacc.qaic@gmail.com
http://www.facebook.com/hkacc.aewing

Appendix I — List of successful applicants

No. Rank

1

© 0 N O 0 b O DN

Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
oT
oT
oT
Sgt

Instr

Sgt
Sgt

Name
CHAN Kai-hin
LAW Ho-lam
LAl Cheuk-yin
LEE Yat-hin
CHENG Hiu-tung
YU Suet-lui
WONG Lok Kan
TSANG Tat San
SUl Chi Yuet
TSE Hui-wing
CHAN TSZ HIN

LI Cheuk Yin Jerry

TANG Chuk-lam

Name (Chinese)
PeR R BT
AR
REE
FERET
SRaEfz
REMR
Y
TERH
A2
Hirtik
PEFEF
B

S/IN
M14-22029
M14-21924
M15-23426
M16-23976
F16-24144
F14-22065

0-4013
0-3993
0-4005
F12-19362
0-3931
M14-21627
M12-19275

Unit
108 Sgn
302 Sgn
401 Sgn
403 Sgn
406 Sgn
406 Sgn
602 Sqgn
602 Sgn
602 Sgn
606 Sgn

AT Wg
C Sgn
CT Sgn



Appendix II — Schedule of No.5 QAIC

Dates Time Training

16 Jun (Wed) 1900 - 2130 Lecture 1

19 Jun (Sat) 0900 - 1230 Lecture 2

23 Jun (Wed) 1900 - 2130 Lecture 3

26 Jun (Sat) 0900 - 1230 Lecture 4

30 Jun (Wed) 1900 - 2130 Lecture 5

3 July (Sat) 0900 - 1230 Lecture 6

7 July (Wed) 1900 - 2130 Lecture 7

10 July (Sat) 0900 - 1230 Lecture 8

14 July (Wed) 1900 - 2130 Lecture 9

17 July (Sat) 0900 - 1230 Lecture 10

21 July (Wed) 1900 - 2130 Lecture 11

24 July (Sat) 0900 - 1230 Lecture 12

28 July (Wed) 1900 - 2130 Lecture 13

31 July (Sat) 0900 - 1230 Lecture 14

4 Aug (Wed) 1900 - 2130 Assessment 1

7 Aug (Sat) 0900 - 1230 Assessment 2
TBA TBA Flight Simulation Exercise
TBA TBA Visits

TBA TBA Closing Ceremony




