STON EDUCATION IN	香港航空青年團				
	HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS				
	AVIATION EDUCATION WING				
PER SCIENCE ANDEN	MEMO				
TENTIAM AD	Facebook http://www.facebook.com/hkacc.aewing				
From	: OC AC Flt	То	: All OC Units		
Ref	: (2) in AE/QAIC5	Cc	: All Major OC Units		
Date	: 15 June 2021				

## <u>No.5 Qualified Aviation Instructor Course (QAIC)</u> <u>Joining Instructions</u>

1. The No.5 QAIC will begin on 16 June 2021 with 13 successful applicants. The candidates will take part in both online and face-to-face lectures and assessments.

As it is our aim to promote continuous aviation learning amongst all members, applicants who do not meet the cadet classification requirement for the QAI rating are also accepted in this course. Their QAI qualification will only be recognised once they have achieved their Leading Cadet Classification.

----- Successful applicants are listed in appendix I. Course schedule is listed in appendix II.

2. The Wednesday lectures will be conducted via Zoom and the Saturday lectures will take place at HQ HKI Wg / No 6Wg. Any changes in the schedule or venue will be communicated to the candidates within the course.

For enquiries, please feel free to contact the undersigned via hkacc.gaic@gmail.com .

CHEUNG Y Flt Lt OC AC Flt AE Wg

No.	Rank	Name	Name (Chinese)	S/N	Unit
1	Cpl	CHAN Kai-hin	陳啟軒	M14-22029	108 Sqn
2	Cpl	LAW Ho-lam	羅灝霖	M14-21924	302 Sqn
3	Cpl	LAI Cheuk-yin	黎卓賢	M15-23426	401 Sqn
4	Cpl	LEE Yat-hin	李鎰軒	M16-23976	403 Sqn
5	Cpl	CHENG Hiu-tung	鄭曉彤	F16-24144	406 Sqn
6	Cpl	YU Suet-lui	余雪侶	F14-22065	406 Sqn
7	OT	WONG Lok Kan	黃樂勤	O-4013	602 Sqn
8	OT	TSANG Tat San	曾達新	O-3993	602 Sqn
9	OT	SUI Chi Yuet	須之悅	O-4005	602 Sqn
10	Sgt	TSE Hui-wing	謝昫泳	F12-19362	606 Sqn
11	Instr	CHAN TSZ HIN	陳子軒	O-3931	AT Wg
12	Sgt	LI Cheuk Yin Jerry	李焯彥	M14-21627	C Sqn
13	Sgt	TANG Chuk-lam	鄧澤霖	M12-19275	CT Sqn

Appendix I – List of successful applicants

## <u>Appendix II – Schedule of No.5 QAIC</u>

Dates	Time	Training
16 Jun (Wed)	1900 - 2130	Lecture 1
19 Jun (Sat)	0900 - 1230	Lecture 2
23 Jun (Wed)	1900 - 2130	Lecture 3
26 Jun (Sat)	0900 - 1230	Lecture 4
30 Jun (Wed)	1900 - 2130	Lecture 5
3 July (Sat)	0900 - 1230	Lecture 6
7 July (Wed)	1900 - 2130	Lecture 7
10 July (Sat)	0900 - 1230	Lecture 8
14 July (Wed)	1900 - 2130	Lecture 9
17 July (Sat)	0900 - 1230	Lecture 10
21 July (Wed)	1900 - 2130	Lecture 11
24 July (Sat)	0900 - 1230	Lecture 12
28 July (Wed)	1900 - 2130	Lecture 13
31 July (Sat)	0900 - 1230	Lecture 14
4 Aug (Wed)	1900 - 2130	Assessment 1
7 Aug (Sat)	0900 - 1230	Assessment 2
ТВА	ТВА	Flight Simulation Exercise
ТВА	ТВА	Visits
TBA	ТВА	Closing Ceremony